As Adopted by the Senate

133rd General Assembly Regular Session 2019-2020

S. R. No. 498

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

20

21

22

24

Senators Williams, Antonio

A RESOLUTION

Honoring Bellefaire JCB on its Sesquicentennial.

WHEREAS, The members of the Senate of the 133rd General Assembly of Ohio are pleased to pay tribute to Bellefaire JCB on the occasion of its One Hundred Fiftieth Anniversary; and

WHEREAS, Recognition of this prestigious milestone is, indeed, a fitting tribute to Bellefaire JCB, for throughout the past century and a half, this fine establishment has attained a remarkable record of service to generations of Ohio citizens. The agency's accomplishments are a justifiable source of pride and an outstanding reflection not only on the organization itself but also on its management, its employees, and its community; and

WHEREAS, Since its inception, Bellefaire JCB has enhanced the quality of life for countless at-risk youth through its important counseling, outreach, treatment, and prevention services, and its generous contributions have earned it the gratitude and respect of many. We are certain that as this worthy organization maintains its unfaltering dedication to the care and well-being of its Ohio's future, it will continue in the tradition of excellence that has long been its hallmark; and

WHEREAS, Through its tremendous efforts to ensure that all 19 Ohioans are afforded opportunities to live healthy, happy lives, Bellefaire JCB has worked diligently to address the most pressing issues facing our society. As we celebrate this significant milestone, we look with optimism to a future that reflects the 23 group's steadfast contributions; therefore be it

RESOLVED, That we, the members of the Senate of the 133rd 25 General Assembly of Ohio, in adopting this Resolution, commend 26

S. R. No. 498 As Adopted by the Senate

Bellefaire JCB on its One Hundred Fiftieth Anniversary and salute27it as one of Ohio's finest institutions; and be it further28RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the Senate transmit a duly29authenticated copy of this Resolution to Bellefaire JCB.30